

æ  
SLP(C)No. 4638-4695 OF 2003

ITEM No.27

Court No. 8

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4638-4695/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in SCA 1702/97  
,SCA 7462/96,SCA 6749/96,SCA 6750/96,SCA 6751/96,SCA 6752/96  
,SCA 6754/96,SCA 6755/96,SCA 6756/96,SCA 6757/96,SCA 6758/96  
,SCA 6760/96,SCA 6761/96,SCA 6762/96,SCA 6763/96,SCA 6764/96  
,SCA 6766/96,SCA 6767/96,SCA 6768/96,SCA 6769/96,SCA 6770/96  
,SCA 6772/96,SCA 6773/96,SCA 6774/96,SCA 6775/96,SCA 6776/96  
,SCA 6778/96,SCA 6779/96,SCA 6780/96,SCA 6781/96,SCA 6782/96  
,SCA 6784/96,SCA 6785/96,SCA 7170/96,SCA 7171/96,SCA 7172/96  
,SCA 7174/96,SCA 7175/96,SCA 7176/96,SCA 7177/96,SCA 7178/96  
,SCA 7180/96,SCA 7181/96,SCA 7182/96,SCA 7183/96,SCA 7292/96  
,SCA 10023/96,SCA 10025/96

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANAIYA PRINTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prasant Desai, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve the unserved respondents within a period of six weeks. Dasti in addition is also permitted. In default, Special leave petitions stand dismissed against the unserved respondents without reference to this Court.

Neelam(MADHU SAXENA)

Court Master