

ô  
SLP(C)No. 4638-4695 OF 2003  
ITEM No.49

Court No. 7

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4638-4695/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in SCA Nos. 1702/97  
2267/1996, 7462/1996, 67491996 to 6785/1996, 7170/1996 to 7183/1996,  
7292/1996, 7293/1996, 10023/1996 and 10025/1996 of The HIGH COURT  
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANAIYA PRINTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Prasant Desai, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv.

for P.H. Parekh & co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

No stay.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master